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ករបក្រ យ ងសំខន ់
របយករណ៍េនះបក្រ យពីសូចនករេសដ្ឋកិចចមយួចំនួនរបស់កមពុជ និង 
ប ្ត ្របេទសជៃដគូពណិជជកមម េ យេធ្វើករេ្រប បេធៀបតួេលខថមីៗ ជមយួនឹង
ែខមុនៗ។ 

េន្រតីមសទី៤ ឆន ២ំ០១២ វនិិេយគសរុបគិតជ្រទពយសកមមជប់ បខ់ង
ឧស ហកមមអនុមត័េ យ្រកុម្របឹក អភវិឌ នក៍មពុជ ធ្ល កចុ់ះ ១៩,៩% េធៀបនឹង
្រតីមសមុន មក្រតឹម ១៩៦,៤ នដុ ្ល រ  ប៉ុែន្តេកើន ១២,៣% េធៀបនឹងមយួឆន ំ
មុន។ 

េនែខកុមភៈ ២០១៣ ចំនួនេភញ វបរេទសមកដល់សរុបធ្ល កចុ់ះ ៥,០% េធៀបនឹង
ែខមុន (េកើន ២០% េធៀបនឹងមយួឆន មំុន)។ េភញ វមកលំែហធ្ល កចុ់ះ ៥,០% (េកើន 
២០% េធៀបនឹងមយួឆន មុំន) េហើយេភញ វមកកនុងេគលបំណងេផ ងៗធ្ល កចុ់ះ 
២៤% (៤% េធៀបនឹងមយួឆន មំុន)។ ចំនួនេភញ វមកេធ្វើជំនួញ គម នែ្រប្របួល
េធៀបនឹងែខមុន ប៉ុែន្តេកើន ២១% េបើេធៀបនឹងមយួឆន មុំន។ 

េនែខកុមភៈ តៃម្លអនុមតិគេ្រមង ងសងស់រុបធ្ល កចុ់ះ ៧០,៥% េធៀបនឹងែខមុន 
(៣២,៥% េធៀបនឹងមយួឆន មំុន) មក្រតឹម ៦៣,៩ នដុ ្ល រ។ តៃម្លអនុមតិ
គេ្រមង ងសងភូ់ម្ិរគឹះ និងផទះធ្ល កចុ់ះ ៤១,៨% (េកើន ៤២,៧% េធៀបនឹង
មយួឆន មំុន) ដល់ ២២,៨ នដុ ្ល រ េហើយតៃម្លគេ្រមង ងសងេ់ផ ងៗ 
ធ្ល កចុ់ះ ៣២% (េកើន ៩៤,៨% េធៀបនឹងមយួឆន មុំន)។ 

េនែខកុមភៈ សនទស នៃ៍ថ្លទំនិញេ្របើ្របស់ (្រគបម់ុខទំនិញ) េកើន ០,១% េធៀបនឹង
ែខមុន (១,៦% េធៀបនឹងមយួឆន មុំន)។ ៃថ្លេសប ង រ និងេភសជជៈគម នជតិ
្រ  េកើន ០,២% (១,៩% េធៀបនឹងមយួឆន មំុន) េហើយៃថ្លសេម្ល កបំពក ់
និងែសបកេជើងេកើន ០,៣% (៣,៨% េធៀបនឹងមយួឆន មំុន)។ ៃថ្ល ន កេ់ន និងទឹក
េភ្លើងធ្ល កចុ់ះ ០,១% េធៀបនឹងែខមុន (េកើន ១,៨% េធៀបនឹងមយួឆន មំុន)។ 

េនែខមនី ម៉សូតធ្ល កៃ់ថ្ល ១,៨% េធៀបនឹងែខមុន (២,៩% េធៀបនឹងមយួឆន មំុន) 
មក្រតឹម ៥១០៣,២េរៀល/លី្រត េហើយ ំងធ្ល កៃ់ថ្ល ១,៦% (៣,០% េធៀបនឹង
មយួឆន មំុន) មក្រតឹម ៥៤០៣,២េរៀល/លី្រត។ កនុងែខដែដល ្របកេ់រៀល
េនេថរទល់នឹង្របកដុ់ ្ល រ ប៉ុែន្តេឡើងៃថ្ល ០,២% េបើេធៀបនឹងមយួឆន មំុន។ 
្របកេ់រៀល ធ្ល កៃ់ថ្ល ១,១% េធៀបនឹងែខមុន (៤,៣% េធៀបនឹងមយួឆន មំុន) ទល់
នឹង្របកប់តៃថ និង េសទើរគម នករែ្រប្របួល ទល់នឹង្របកដុ់ងេវៀត ម។ 

េនែខកុមភៈ ករនចូំលសមភ រៈសំណង ់ ធ្ល កចុ់ះ ៨,៤% េធៀបនឹងែខមុន (េកើន 
៥៥,១% េធៀបនឹងមយួឆន មុំន) មក្រតឹម ៦,១ នដុ ្ល រ ករនចូំលសីុមង៉ត់ ៍
ធ្ល កចុ់ះ ៨,២% (េកើន ៣,២% េធៀបនឹងមយួឆន មុំន) មក្រតឹម ៧,៥ នដុ ្ល រ 
េហើយករនចូំលែដកែថបធ្ល កចុ់ះ ៤៧,៣% (េកើន ៣៨,៨% េធៀបនឹងមយួឆន ំ
មុន) មក្រតឹម ៦,៧ នដុ ្ល រ។ កនុងែខកុមភៈដែដល ករនេំចញែសបកេជើងធ្ល ក់
ចុះ ៥២,៧% េធៀបនឹងែខមុន (២,៤% េធៀបនឹងមយួឆន មំុន) មក្រតឹម ១៨,៧

នដុ ្ល រ េហើយករនេំចញផលិតផល យនភណ័្ឌ េផ ងេទៀតធ្ល កចុ់ះ ៤៤,២% 
(១៤,៥% េធៀបនឹងមយួឆន មំុន) មក្រតឹម ៤,១ នដុ ្ល រ។ ករនេំចញសេម្ល ក
បំពក ់ (្រគប្់របេភទ) ធ្ល កចុ់ះ ២៤,៤% មក្រតឹម ៣១៤,២ នដុ ្ល រ ប៉ុែន្តេកើន 
៣,៦% េបើេធៀបនឹងមយួឆន មំុន។ កនុងែខកុមភៈដែដល ករនចូំលេ្របង ំង េកើន 
១៦,៧% (២៤,៤% េធៀបនឹងមយួឆន មុំន) ដល់ ២៧ នដុ ្ល រ េហើយ
ករនចូំលម៉សូ៊តេខម េកើន ១៦៥,៧% (១៣២,៣% េធៀបនឹងមយួឆន មំុន) ដល់ 
៧,៨ នដុ ្ល រ។ ករនចូំលេ្របងម៉សូតធ្ល កចុ់ះ ១១,៨% (១១,៤% េធៀបនឹង
មយួឆន មំុន) មក្រតឹម ៤៤,៧ នដុ ្ល រ។ 

េនែខធនូ ២០១២ ចំណូលចរន្តសរុបរបស់រ ្ឋ ភបិលេកើន ៦៩,៤% េធៀបនឹង
ែខមុន (១៩,៥% េធៀបនឹងមយួឆន មុំន) ដល់ ៨៩៨,២ពន់ នេរៀល។ ចំណូល
ពនធកនុង្រសុកេកើន ៤៦,៥% (២១,៩% េធៀបនឹងមយួឆន មំុន) ដល់ ៥៤០,៨
ពន់ នេរៀល ចំណូលពីពនធនចូំល និងនេំចញេកើន ៤៩,២% (៥,៧% េធៀប

Highlights 

This report highlights a number of economic indicators of 
Cambodia and its partners. It compares recent figures with 
those of earlier periods. 

In the fourth quarter of 2012, total fixed asset investments 
in industry approved by the Council for the Development 
of Cambodia decreased by 20 percent from a quarter 
earlier to USD196.5 m, but year on year increased by 12.3 
percent.  

Total foreign visitor arrivals in February declined 5.0 
percent from a month earlier (20 percent increase year on 
year). Holiday arrivals went down 5.0 percent (20 percent 
rise year on year) and “other” arrivals by 24 percent (4 
percent year on year). Business arrivals remained 
unchanged from the previous month, but year on year 
increased by 21 percent. 

In February, the total value of construction approvals 
dropped by 70.5 percent from a month earlier (32.5 percent 
year on year) to USD63.9 m. The value of villas and 
houses declined 97.6 percent (95.2 percent year on year) to 
USD2.8 m. The value of flats decreased by 41.8 percent 
(42.7 percent increase year on year) to USD22.8 m and of 
“other” by 32 percent (94.8 percent rise year on year).      

In February, the consumer price index (all items) rose by 
0.1 percent from the previous month (1.6 percent year on 
year). Prices of food and non-alcoholic beverages 
increased by 0.2 percent (1.9 percent year on year) and of 
clothing and footwear by 0.3 percent (3.8 percent year on 
year). Prices of housing and utilities decreased by 0.1 
percent from a month earlier (1.8 percent rise year on 
year).   

In March, the price of diesel fuel went down 1.8 percent 
from the preceding month (2.9 percent year on year) to 
KHR5103.2/litre and of gasoline by 1.6 percent (3.0 
percent year on year) to KHR5403.2/litre. In the same 
month, the riel remained unchanged against the US dollar, 
but appreciated 0.2 percent year on year. The riel 
depreciated 1.1 percent from the previous month (4.3 
percent year on year) against the Thai baht and was almost 
unchanged against the Vietnamese dong.   

Imports of construction equipment in February dropped 
8.4 percent from the preceding month (55.1 percent rise 
year on year) to USD6.1 m, of cement by 8.2 percent (3.2 
increase percent year on year) to USD7.5 m and of steel by 
47.3 percent (38.8 percent increase year on year) to 
USD6.7 m. In the same month, exports of shoes declined 
52.7 percent from a month earlier (2.4 percent year on 
year) to USD18.7 m and of other textile products by 44.2 
percent (14.5 percent year on year) to USD4.1 m. Exports 
of clothing (all kinds) dropped by 24.4 percent from a 
month earlier to USD314.2 m, but year on year increased 
by 3.6 percent. In February, the value of imports of 
gasoline went up 16.7 percent from the previous month 
(24.4 percent year on year) to USD27 m and of fuel oil 
165.7 percent (132.3 percent year on year) to USD7.8 m. 
Imports of diesel declined by 11.8 percent from a month 
earlier (11.4 year on year) to USD44.7 m.    

In December, total government current revenue rose by 
69.4 percent from the previous month (19.5 percent year 
on year) to KHR898.2 bn. Revenue from domestic taxes 
went up 46.5 percent (21.9 percent year on year) to 
KHR540.8 bn, from import and export taxes by 49.2 
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នឹងមយួឆន មុំន) ដល់ ១៥៨,៣ពន់ នេរៀល េហើយចំណូលមនិែមនពនធេកើន 
២៦៣% (២៦,១% េធៀបនឹងមយួឆន មំុន) ដល់ ១៩៩,១ពន់ នេរៀល។ 
ចំ យចរន្តសរុបេកើន ១១៥,២% (២៣,៣% េធៀបនឹងមយួឆន មុំន) ដល់ 
៨៦៩,៩ពន់ នេរៀល។ ចំ យេលើឧបតថមភធន និងជំនួយសងគមកិចចេកើន 
៣៤១,១% (៧៤,៧% េធៀបនឹងមយួឆន មំុន) ដល់ ២៦៥,២ពន់ នេរៀល 
េហើយចំ យេលើេស េផ ងៗេកើន ១៤០,៣% (៦៥,៩% េធៀបនឹងមយួឆន មំុន) 
ដល់ ៣៨០,៩ពន់ នេរៀល។ ចំ យេលើេបៀវត រេ៍កើន ២០,៥% ដល់ 
២២៣,៨ពន់ នេរៀល ប៉ុែន្តធ្ល កចុ់ះ ៣១% េបើេធៀបនឹងមយួឆន មំុន។ 

េនែខកុមភៈ អងករៃថធ្ល កៃ់ថ្ល ៥,១% េធៀបនឹងែខមុន មក្រតឹម ៧០៧,៦ដុ ្ល រ/េ ន 
ប៉ុែន្តេឡើងៃថ្ល ២,២% េបើេធៀបនឹងមយួឆន មុំន។ េកសូ៊េឡើងៃថ្ល ៤,៥% ដល់ 
២៨០០ដុ ្ល រ/េ ន ប៉ុែន្តធ្ល កៃ់ថ្ល ១០,៣% េធៀបនឹងមយួឆន មំុន។ 
េម ដំឡូងេឈើេឡើងៃថ្ល ៤,៦% (ធ្ល កៃ់ថ្ល ៤,៨% េធៀបនឹងមយួឆន មុំន) មក្រតឹម 
៣០៦ដុ ្ល រ/េ ន។ កនុងែខដែដល អងករេវៀត មធ្ល កៃ់ថ្ល ៣,៨% េធៀបនឹងែខ
មុន (១០,២% េធៀបនឹងមយួឆន មំុន) មក្រតឹម ៤៤០ដុ ្ល រ/េ ន។ េកសូ៊េឡើងៃថ្ល 
០,៩% (ធ្ល កៃ់ថ្ល ៣,៦% េធៀបនឹងមយួឆន មំុន) ដល់ ២៧៤០ដុ ្ល រ/េ ន េហើយ
្រគប់ ្វ យចនទេីឡើងៃថ្ល ១,៧% ដល់ ៦០០០ដុ ្ល រ/េ ន ប៉ុែន្តធ្ល កៃ់ថ្ល ១៣,២% 
េបើេធៀបនឹងមយួឆន មំុន។ 

េនែខកុមភៈ ករនេំចញអងករេនៃថ ធ្ល កចុ់ះ ២២,៣% េធៀបនឹងែខមុន (២០,២% 
េធៀបនឹងមយួឆន មំុន) មក្រតឹម ៣១៩,៣ នដុ ្ល រ េហើយករនេំចញេកសូ៊
ធមមជតិ និងជរ័ធមមជតិធ្ល កចុ់ះ ២,៧% (១១,៨% េធៀបនឹងមយួឆន មំុន) មក្រតឹម 
៧៩១,៥ នដុ ្ល រ។ ករនេំចញេម ដំឡូងេឈើេកើន ៤,៦% េធៀបនឹងែខមុន 
(២,៣% េធៀបនឹងមយួឆន មំុន) ដល់ ២១៤,៨ នដុ ្ល រ។ កនុងែខដែដលេនះ 
ករនេំចញអងករេនេវៀត មធ្ល កចុ់ះ ១៣,៣% េធៀបនឹងែខមុន (២០% េធៀប
នឹងមយួឆន មុំន) មក្រតឹម ១៧៦ នដុ ្ល រ ករនេំចញេកសូ៊ធ្ល កចុ់ះ ៥៣,៧% 
(៤៥,៨% េធៀបនឹងមយួឆន មុំន) មក្រតឹម ១៣៧ នដុ ្ល រ េហើយករនេំចញ
្រគប់ ្វ យចនទីធ្ល កចុ់ះ ៦៤,៤% (េកើន ៤៤,៧% េធៀបនឹងមយួឆន មុំន) មក្រតឹម 
៤២ នដុ ្ល រ។ 

េនែខមក  ករនេំចញរបស់សហរដ្ឋ េមរកិេកើន ៤២,២% េធៀបនឹងែខមុន 
(៤៤,៨% េធៀបនឹងមយួឆន មុំន) ដល់ ១៨៥,៩ពន់ នដុ ្ល រ។ ករនេំចញ
របស់តំបនអឺ់រ ៉ូេនេថរ េធៀបនឹងែខមុន ប៉ុែន្តេកើន ២,៧% េបើេធៀបនឹងមយួឆន មំុន។ 
ករនេំចញរបស់ជប៉ុន េកើន ៥,១% េធៀបនឹងែខមុន ដល់ ៥៧,៦ពន់ នដុ ្ល រ 
ប៉ុែន្តធ្ល កចុ់ះ ១៨,២% េបើេធៀបនឹងមយួឆន មំុន។ ករនេំចញរបស់ម៉េឡសីុេកើន 
២,២% េធៀបនឹងែខមុន (១,៩% េធៀបនឹងមយួឆន មំុន) ដល់ ១៩,២ពន់ ន
ដុ ្ល រ ឯករនចូំលធ្ល កចុ់ះ ១១,៧% មក្រតឹម ១៥,៦ពន់ នដុ ្ល រ ប៉ុែន្តេកើន 
១,៩% េបើេធៀបនឹងមយួឆន មុំន។ 

េនែខមនី អងករ USA 2/4 េឡើងៃថ្ល ៣,២% េធៀបនឹងែខមុន (២២,៩% េធៀបនឹង
មយួឆន មំុន) ដល់ ៦៤៤ដុ ្ល រ/េ ន។ អងករៃថ 100% B ធ្ល កៃ់ថ្ល ៤,៥% េធៀប
នឹងែខមុន (៦,០% េធៀបនឹងមយួឆន មំុន) មក្រតឹម ៥៧៧ដុ ្ល រ/េ ន។ 
សែណ្ត កេសៀង (US No. 1) ធ្ល កៃ់ថ្ល ១,០% មក្រតឹម ៥៥៦,៥ដុ ្ល រ/េ ន ប៉ុែន្ត
េឡើងៃថ្ល ៦,៤% េបើេធៀបនឹងមយួឆន មំុន។ េពត (US No. 2) េឡើងៃថ្ល ១,៣% 
(៩,៦% េធៀបនឹងមយួឆន មំុន) ដល់ ៣០៧,៨ដុ ្ល រ/េ ន។ េកសូ៊ធ្ល កៃ់ថ្ល 
៨,២% (២៤,៧% េធៀបនឹងមយួឆន មុំន) មក្រតឹម ២៨៦១,៨ដុ ្ល រ/េ ន។ 
េនែខមនី េ្របងេឆ (OPEC spot) ធ្ល កៃ់ថ្ល ៥,៦% េធៀបនឹងែខមុន (១៣,៥% 
េធៀបនឹងមយួឆន មំុន) មក្រតឹម ១០៦,៤ដុ ្ល រ/ធុង េហើយ េ្របង ំង (US Gulf 
Coast) ធ្ល កៃ់ថ្ល ០,៧% (៨,៧% េធៀបនឹងមយួឆន មុំន) មក្រតឹម ០,៧៦ដុ ្ល រ/
លី្រត។ េ្របងម៉សូត (low sulphur No. 2) ធ្ល កៃ់ថ្ល ៦,០% (៨,១% េធៀបនឹង
មយួឆន មំុន) មក្រតឹម ០,៧៩ដុ ្ល រ/លី្រត។ 

percent (5.7 percent year on year) to KHR158.3 bn and 
from non-taxes by 263 percent (26.1 percent year on year) 
to KHR199.1 bn. Total current expenditure went up 115.2 
percent from the preceding month (23.3 percent year on 
year) to KHR869.9 bn. Expenditure on subsidies and 
social assistance increased by 341.1 percent from a month 
earlier (74.7 percent year on year) to KHR265.2 bn and on 
other services by 140.3 percent (65.9 percent year on year) 
to KHR380.9 bn. Expenditure on wages rose by 20.5 
percent from a month earlier to KHR223.8 bn, but year on 
year declined by 31 percent.   

In February, the price of Thai rice dropped by 5.1 percent 
from a month earlier to USD707.6/tonne, but year on year 
increased 2.2 percent. The price of rubber rose by 4.5 
percent from the preceding month to USD2800/tonne, but 
year on year declined 10.3 percent. The price of tapioca 
went up 4.6 percent (4.8 percent decline year on year) to 
USD306/tonne. In the same month, the price of 
Vietnamese rice decreased by 3.8 percent from a month 
earlier (10.2 percent year on year) to USD440/tonne. The 
price of rubber rose by 0.9 percent (3.6 percent drop year 
on year) to USD2740/tonne and of cashew nuts by 1.7 
percent to USD6000/tonne, but year on year declined by 
13.2 percent.  

Exports of Thai rice in February went down 22.3 percent 
from the preceding month (20.2 percent year on year) to 
USD319.3 m and of natural rubber and similar natural 
gums by 2.7 percent (11.8 percent year on year) to 
USD791.5 m. Exports of tapioca rose by 4.6 percent from 
the previous month (2.3 percent year on year) to 
USD214.8 m. In the same month, exports of Vietnamese 
rice went down 13.3 percent from a month earlier (20 
percent year on year) to USD176 m, of rubber by 53.7 
percent (45.8 percent year on year) to USD137 m and of 
cashew nuts by 64.4 percent (44.7 percent rise year on 
year) to USD42 m.   

In January, exports of the US rose by 42.2 percent from a 
month earlier (44.8 percent year on year) to USD185.9 bn. 
Exports of the euro zone were unchanged from the 
preceding month, but year on year increased 2.7 percent. 
Japanese exports went up 5.1 percent from the preceding 
month to USD57.6 bn, but year on year dropped by 18.2 
percent. In the same month, Malaysian exports increased 
by 2.2 percent from a month earlier (1.9 percent year on 
year) to USD19.2 bn. Imports dropped by 11.7 percent 
from the previous month to USD15.6 bn, but year on year 
rose by 1.9 percent.             

In March, the price of USA 2/4 rice went up 3.2 percent 
from the preceding month (22.9 percent year on year) to 
USD644/tonne. The price of Thai 100 percent B rice 
dropped by 4.5 percent (6.0 percent year on year) to 
USD577/tonne. The price of soybeans (US No. 1) went 
down 1.0 percent from a month earlier to USD556.5/tonne, 
yet year on year rose 6.4 percent. The price of maize (US 
No. 2) increased by 1.3 percent (9.6 percent year on year) 
to USD307.8/tonne. The price of rubber declined 8.2 
percent from the previous month (24.7 percent year on 
year) to USD2861.8/tonne. In March, the price of crude oil 
(OPEC spot) dropped by 5.6 percent from a month earlier 
(13.5 percent drop year on year) to USD106.4/barrel, of 
gasoline (US Gulf Coast) by 0.7 percent (8.7 percent 
decrease year on year) to USD0.76/litre and of diesel fuel 
(low sulphur No. 2) by 6.0 percent (8.1 percent decline 
year on year) to USD0.79/litre. 
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សកម្មភាពេសដ្ឋកចិ្ចសខំាន់ៗ និង ៃថ្លទំនិញេនៅកម្ពុជា 
Main Economic Activities and Consumer Prices in Cambodia 

Fixed Asset Investment Approvals by CDC* 
 Industry 

2010 Q1–2012 Q4 

 
 
 
*Including expansion projects. 
Source: Council for the Development of Cambodia  

Foreign Visitor Arrivals  
February 2012– February 2013 

 

 
 

Source: Ministry of Tourism  
Phnom Penh: Value of Construction Approvals   

February 2012– February 2013 
 

 
 
Source: Municipality of Phnom Penh  

Consumer Price Index  
(December 2006=100) 

August 2011–February 2013 
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Source National Institute of Statistics

Phnom Penh: Gasoline & Diesel Prices 
January 2012–March 2013 

 
Source: CDRI  

Interest Rates on 12-Month Bank Deposits 
December 2011–December 2012 

 
Source: Economic & Monetary Statistics, NBC  
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សានភាពអ្រតាប្តូរ្របាក ់និង ជំនួយអភិវឌ្ឍន៍ពីេ្រកៅ្របេទស 
Exchange Rates, Money and Credit 

Riels per US Dollar 
January 2011–March 2013 

 
Source: National Bank of Cambodia   

Riels per THB & VND 
January 2012–March 2013 

 
Source: National Bank of Cambodia  

Monetary Survey (%) 
December 2011–December 2012 

 
 
Source: National Bank of Cambodia   

Domestic Credit (%) 

December 2011–December 2012 

 
 
Source: National Bank of Cambodia

Monetary Survey 
December 2011–December 2012 

 

Source: National Bank of Cambodia  

External Development Assistance Disbursement  
Health  
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Source: The Cambodia Development Effectiveness Report 2011, CDC
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ពាណិជ្ជកម្មេ្រកៅ្របេទស និង ការអនវុត្តថវិកាជាតិ 

External Trade and National Budget Operations  

Cambodian Imports 
December 2011–February 2013 

 

 
 
Source: Economic & Monetary Statistics, NBC 

Cambodian Exports 
December 2011–February 2013 

 

 
 
Source: Economic & Monetary Statistics, NBC 

Imports: Energy    
December 2011–February 2013 
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Source: Economic & Monetary Statistics, NBC  

Current Budget Balance 
October 2011–December 2012 

 
Source: MEF Bulletin  

Current Budget Revenue 
October 2011–December 2012 
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Source: MEF Bulletin  

Current Budget Expenditure 
October 2011–December 2012 

 
 

Source: MEF Bulletin   
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ៃថ្លេស្បៀងអាហារតាមេខត្តក្នងុ្របេទសកម្ពជុា  
Provincial Food Prices 

Food Prices in Siem Reap Province 
January 2012–March 2013 

 
Source: CDRI 

Food Prices in Battambang Province 
January 2012–March 2013 

 
Source: CDRI  

Food Prices in Kompong Cham Province 
January 2012–March 2013 

 
Source: CDRI 

Food Prices in Kampot Province 
January 2012–March 2013 

 
Source: CDRI  

Food Prices in Svay Rieng Province 
January 2012–March 2013 

Source: CDRI  

Food Prices in Kompong Speu Province 
January 2012–March 2013 

 
Source: CDRI  
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ៃថ្លទំនិញតាមេខត្តក្នុង្របេទសកម្ពុជា៖ តាមមុខទនិំញ 

Provincial Goods Prices in Cambodia  

Cambodia: Rice Prices in Three Provinces 

Source: CDRI 

Cambodia: Rice Prices in Three Provinces 

 
Source: CDRI

Cambodia: Fish Prices in Three Provinces 

 

Source: CDRI 

Cambodia: Fish Prices in Three Provinces 

 

Source: CDRI 

Cambodia: Pork Prices in Three Provinces 

 
Source: CDRI  

Cambodia: Pork Prices in Three Provinces 

 
Source: CDRI 
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ៃថ្លទំនញិ ការនំាេចញ និង ចំនួនេទសចរអន្តរជាតិេទៅដល់្របេទសជាៃដគូរបស់កម្ពុជា 
Goods Prices, Exports and International Tourist Arrivals to Partners of Cambodia 

Thailand: Prices of Rubber, Rice and Tapioca 
December 2011–February 2013 

 
Source: Bank of Thailand, Foreign Trade and Balance of Payments  

Vietnam: Prices of Rubber, Rice and Cashew Nuts
December 2011–February 2013 

 
Source: General Statistics Office of Vietnam  

Thailand: Exports 
December 2011–February 2013 

 
Source: Customs Department of Thailand  

Vietnam: Exports 
December 2011–February 2013 

 
Source: General Statistics Office of Vietnam  

Thailand: International Arrivals 
December 2011–February 2013 

 
Source: Thailand Office of Tourism Development  

Vietnam: International Arrivals 
December 2011–February 2013 

 
Source: Estimates by General Statistics Office of Vietnam  
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សកម្មភាពេសដ្ឋកិច្ច និង អ្រតាអតិផរណាេនៅបណា្ដ្របេទសជាៃដគូរបស់កម្ពុជា 
Economic Activity and Inflation Rates of Selected Economic Partners of Cambodia 

Year-on-Year Growth of Main Exports: Japan  
December 2011–February 2013 

 
Source: Japanese Trade and Investment Statistics 

Goods Exports: US, Euro Zone & Japan 
December 2011–February 2013 

 
Sources: BEA, Eurostat and OECD    

External Trade: Malaysia 
December 2011–February 2013 

 
Source: Ministry of International Trade and Industry, Malaysia 

Inflation Rates: US, Euro Zone & Japan  
(percent price change from a year earlier) 

December 2011–February 2013 

Sources: IMF and Economist (5 Jan  2013) 

Inflation Rates: China, Hong Kong & South Korea 
(percent price change from a year earlier) 

December 2011–February 2013 

 
Sources: IMF and Economist (5 Jan  2013)  

Inflation Rates: Selected ASEAN Countries  
(percent price change from a year earlier) 

December 2011–February 2013 
 

 

Sources: IMF and  Economist (5 Jan  2013)   
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អ្រតាប្តូរ្របាក ់និង សានភាពៃថ្លទំនញិេលើទីផ រអន្តរជាតិ 
Exchange Rates and Commodity Prices in World Markets  

KRW & HKD per USD 
November 2011–March 2013  

 
Source: Federal Reserve Bank of New York  

EUR & JPY per USD 
November 2011–March 2013  

Source: Federal Reserve Bank of New York  

THB & SGD per USD 
November 2011–March 2013  

 
Source: Federal Reserve Bank of New York   

International Rice Price Index & Export Prices 
November 2011–March 2013  

 
 
Sources:  Osiriz/InfoArroz 

Prices: Soybeans, Maize & Rubber  
November 2011–March 2013  

 
Source: Food and Agriculture Organisation 

Prices: Gasoline & Diesel Fuel 
November 2011–March 2013  

 
Source: US Energy Information Administration 
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ព័ត៌មានេសដ្ឋកិច្ច 
Economic News 

ពត័ម៌នេសដ្ឋកចិចសំខន់ៗ  

ករនេំចញអងកររបស់កមពុជ សទុះេឡើង ១១៥% កនុងរយៈេពល ២ែខ
េដើមឆន ២ំ០១៣ 

េយង មទិនននយ័ពី្រកសួងេសដ្ឋកិចច និងហិរញញ វតថុ កនុងរយៈេពល
២ែខេដើមឆន ២ំ០១៣ េនះ កមពុជបននេំចញអងករ ៥២.៧៥០
េ ន ែដលេកើនេឡើង ១១៥% េបើេធៀបនឹងរយៈេពលដូចគន កលពី
ឆន ២ំ០១២ េហើយមនតៃម្លដល់ ៤០,២ នដុ ្ល រ (េកើន ១២៥% 
េធៀបនឹងមយួឆន មុំន)។ សហភពអឺរ ៉ុបេនែតជេគលេ ធំបំផុត
ស្រមបក់រនេំចញអងកររបស់កមពុជ េ យមនចំែណក ៥៦,២% 
ៃនបរមិណនេំចញសរបុ េហើយេគលេ នេំចញបនទ បម់កេទៀត
មន ្របេទសេផ ងៗ(២២,១%) ប ្ត ្របេទស ៊ ន(២១,១%) 
និង សហរដ្ឋ េមរកិ(០,៦%)។ កមពុជមនិមននេំចញអងករេទ
្របេទសជប៉ុនេទ េហើយេនះជចេន្ល ះខ្វះខតមយួែដលកមពុជគរួែត
បំេពញេឡើង។ 

េនឆន ២ំ០១២ កមពុជនេំចញអងករសរុប ២៣១.៦៨៨េ ន ែដល
េកើនេឡើង ៣០% េបើេធៀបនឹងឆន ២ំ០១១ និងមនតៃម្លដល់ 
១៦៤,៤ នដុ ្ល រ ឬេកើន ៥៤,៣% េបើេធៀបនឹងឆន មុំន។ េនឆន ំ
២០១២ េនះែដរ ករនេំចញអងករេទសហភពអឺរ ៉ុបេកើន ២១,២% 
និងេទប ្ត ្របេទស ៊ នេកើន ១១៩,៩%។ ចប់ ងំពី
ករអនុវត្តេគលនេយបយ្រសូវអងករកនុងឆន ២ំ០១០ មក បរមិណ
អងករនេំចញបនេកើនេឡើងដល់ ៥១៤.៣៨៨េ ន ែដលេសមើនឹង
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Economic News Highlights 

Exports of Cambodian rice jump 115 
percent in first two months of year 
 
Cambodia exported 52,750 tonnes of milled 
rice in the first two months of this year, a 115 
percent increase from the same period last 
year, according to data from the Ministry of 
Economy and Finance. The export value 
amounted to USD40.2 m (a 125 percent rise 
year on year). The EU continued to be the top 
destination for Cambodian rice, accounting for 
56.2 percent of the total export quantity, 
followed by other countries (22.1 percent), 
ASEAN countries (21.1 percent), and the US 
(0.6 percent). No rice was exported to Japan, a 
gap that Cambodia should fill.   
 
In 2012, Cambodia exported 231,688 tonnes 
of milled rice, a 30 percent rise from 2011. Its 
value reached USD164.4 m, a 54.3 percent 
increase from the previous year. In the same 
period, exports to the EU rose by 21.2 percent 
and to ASEAN countries by 119.9 percent. 
Since the launch of the rice policy in 2010, the 
export quantity has accumulated to 514,388 
tonnes, approximately half of the target. Thus, 
more work needs to be done to achieve the 
difficult target of 1 million tonnes.              
 
Links to others economic news 

1. “IMF forecasts Cambodia's GDP growth at 
6.7 pct this year” 

(http://news.xinhuanet.com/english/business/2
013-04/17/c_132316485.htm)    

2. “Cambodia's trade with U.S. down 2 pct in 
first 2 months” 

(http://news.xinhuanet.com/english/business/2
013-04/16/c_132313606.htm)   

3. “Cambodia's city port reports 34 pct rise in 
cargo shipment in Q1” 

(http://news.xinhuanet.com/english/business/2
013-04/11/c_132301773.htm)    

 


